
From: Robert Stephenson rob@rs41.org
Subject: Aluminum vs wood Clock hands - Jaffrey Meetinghouse

Date: July 11, 2022 at 9:29 AM
To: Michael Petrovick mpetrovick@mjparchitect.com, Phil D'Avanza phil@davanzaclocks.com
Cc: Jon Frederick jfrederick@townofjaffrey.com, Todd Croteau tcroteau@townofjaffrey.com, George Born gborn@lchip.org

Hello Mike,

Your letter of July 8th with attachments has been received (see http://www.rs41.org/Meetinghouse/tower%20e-mails/7-8-
22.pdf)

As you may recall the decision was made on June 30 to proceed with wood hands (see 
http://www.rs41.org/Meetinghouse/tower%20e-mails/6-30.2-22.pdf)

Unless there is any new reason to reverse this decision, it should stand.

Regards,

Rob
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